

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION  
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : Glen Oak Impact Zone - Phase I Sidewalk Improvements

Place: City Hall, Room 404    Date: September 24, 2009    Time: 11:00 A.M.

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, R. Camp, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Taylor, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		Southeastern Const. 1517 Big Red Dr. Metamora, IL 61548		Horowitz Concrete 128 Legion Ln. East Peoria, IL 61611		C & G Concrete Const. Co., Inc. 1906 Meadows Ave. East Peoria, IL 61611		ICCI 420 Pinecrest Dr. East Peoria, IL 61611	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31101000	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	288			\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$28.00	\$8,064.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ. YD.	943			\$1.00	\$943.00	\$1.00	\$943.00	\$1.20	\$1,131.60	\$0.60	\$565.80
42300200	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ. YD.	168			\$55.00	\$9,240.00	\$45.00	\$7,560.00	\$48.00	\$8,064.00	\$53.00	\$8,904.00
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	4,097			\$3.75	\$15,363.75	\$4.85	\$19,870.45	\$5.30	\$21,714.10	\$5.50	\$22,533.50
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ. YD.	168			\$12.00	\$2,016.00	\$9.00	\$1,512.00	\$12.00	\$2,016.00	\$11.00	\$1,848.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	4,097			\$1.00	\$4,097.00	\$1.00	\$4,097.00	\$1.50	\$6,145.50	\$1.50	\$6,145.50
60600105	P.C.C. CURB, 6" X 18"	FT.	50			\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
XX005843	INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SQ. FT.	653			\$4.50	\$2,938.50	\$4.00	\$2,612.00	\$5.00	\$3,265.00	\$3.30	\$2,154.90
XX185300	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	2,877			\$4.35	\$12,514.95	\$6.00	\$17,262.00	\$5.80	\$16,686.60	\$7.20	\$20,714.40
	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	2,877			\$1.15	\$3,308.55	\$1.00	\$2,877.00	\$1.50	\$4,315.50	\$1.60	\$4,603.20
	TOPSOIL AND SEEDING	L.SUM	1			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,961.70	\$4,961.70	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
Remarks:				As Read:	\$78,959.25	\$61,681.75		\$70,433.45		\$77,000.00		\$80,733.30	
				As Corrected:		\$61,681.75		\$70,433.45		\$77,000.00		\$80,733.30	

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION  
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : Glen Oak Impact Zone - Phase I Sidewalk Improvements

Place: City Hall, Room 404    Date: September 24, 2009    Time: 11:00 A.M.

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, R. Camp, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Taylor, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		Hein Construction Co., Inc. 9130 N. Industrial Rd. Peoria, IL 61615		Stark Excavating, Inc. 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL 61701		R.A. Cullinan & Son, Inc. P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568		P.A. Atherton Construction, Inc. 96 Eichhorn Rd. Spring Bay, IL 61611	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31101000	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	288			\$24.00	\$6,912.00	\$27.00	\$7,776.00	\$24.43	\$7,035.84	\$40.00	\$11,520.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ. YD.	943			\$1.60	\$1,508.80	\$1.00	\$943.00	\$2.33	\$2,197.19	\$3.00	\$2,829.00
42300200	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ. YD.	168			\$54.00	\$9,072.00	\$64.00	\$10,752.00	\$64.00	\$10,752.00	\$60.00	\$10,080.00
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	4,097			\$5.30	\$21,714.10	\$5.90	\$24,172.30	\$5.68	\$23,270.96	\$4.50	\$18,436.50
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ. YD.	168			\$12.00	\$2,016.00	\$11.90	\$1,999.20	\$14.76	\$2,479.68	\$14.00	\$2,352.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	4,097			\$1.45	\$5,940.65	\$1.30	\$5,326.10	\$1.45	\$5,940.65	\$1.25	\$5,121.25
60600105	P.C.C. CURB, 6" X 18"	FT.	50			\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
XX005843	INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SQ. FT.	653			\$6.30	\$4,113.90	\$8.90	\$5,811.70	\$3.85	\$2,514.05	\$3.20	\$2,089.60
XX185300	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	2,877			\$7.00	\$20,139.00	\$7.20	\$20,714.40	\$6.81	\$19,592.37	\$6.50	\$18,700.50
	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	2,877			\$3.00	\$8,631.00	\$1.40	\$4,027.80	\$1.95	\$5,610.15	\$2.00	\$5,754.00
	TOPSOIL AND SEEDING	L.SUM	1			\$2,606.00	\$2,606.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,289.56	\$8,289.56	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Remarks:				As Read:	\$78,959.25	\$84,153.45		\$88,372.50		\$89,832.45		\$94,382.85	
				As Corrected:		\$84,153.45		\$88,372.50		\$89,832.45		\$94,382.85	